
Project: Microsurfacing 2022
Section: 20-00999-73-RS

Description:

CPMS Pin: B-01622A
Let Date: 3/15/2022

Bidder Address City, State, Zip Bond Bid Price
% Over/Under 
Eng. Estimate

$ Over/Under 
Eng. Estimate

AC Pavement Striping Company 695 Church Rd. Elgin, IL  60123 Bid Bond $839,315.07 15.35% $111,681.77
Microsurfacing Contractors, LLC 13940 St. Charles Rock Road Bridgeton, MO  63044 Bid Bond $917,123.92 26.04% $189,490.62

Engineer's Estimate $727,633.30

Design IDOT(2) Contract Bidder County Engineer

Finance Bid Tab File Resident Eng. Mgr Capital Programming

Construction Project File Request By Mail

Summary of Bids Received

This project consists of applying a two-pass microsurfacing wearing course to three County routes, removal 
and installation of thermoplastic pavement markings, light crack sealing with fiber asphalt, traffic control and 
protection, and other related items.
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Project: Microsurfacing 2022
Section: 20-00999-73-RS

Description:

CPMS Pin: B-01622A
Let Date: 3/15/2022

Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

1 28000510 INLET FILTERS 16.0 EACH $175.00 $2,800.00 $75.00 $1,200.00 $163.76 $2,620.16

2 40300200 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) 7,343.0 POUND $1.00 $7,343.00 $1.90 $13,951.70 $2.13 $15,640.59

3 40400020 BUMP REMOVAL 50.0 EACH $250.00 $12,500.00 $250.00 $12,500.00 $175.00 $8,750.00

4 40400050 MICRO-SURFACING RUT FILLING 1,000.0 FOOT $20.00 $20,000.00 $15.00 $15,000.00 $13.50 $13,500.00

5 60300105 FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED 16.0 EACH $500.00 $8,000.00 $3,000.00 $48,000.00 $160.00 $2,560.00

6 60300305 FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED 18.0 EACH $500.00 $9,000.00 $2,500.00 $45,000.00 $160.00 $2,880.00

7 67100100 MOBILIZATION 1.0 L SUM $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $73,000.00 $73,000.00

8 70300100 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING 20,544.0 FOOT $0.10 $2,054.40 $1.50 $30,816.00 $0.98 $20,133.12

9 70300211 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LETTERS AND SYMBOLS - PAINT 812.0 SQ FT $1.00 $812.00 $3.00 $2,436.00 $2.50 $2,030.00

10 70300221 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
4" - PAINT 29,775.0 FOOT $0.25 $7,443.75 $0.23 $6,848.25 $0.35 $10,421.25

11 70300231 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
5" - PAINT 25,085.0 FOOT $0.35 $8,779.75 $0.28 $7,023.80 $0.45 $11,288.25

12 70300241 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
6" - PAINT 1,226.0 FOOT $0.40 $490.40 $0.34 $416.84 $0.65 $796.90

13 70300251 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
8" - PAINT 7,792.0 FOOT $0.60 $4,675.20 $0.46 $3,584.32 $0.80 $6,233.60

14 70300261 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
12" - PAINT 1,412.0 FOOT $0.75 $1,059.00 $0.70 $988.40 $1.25 $1,765.00

15 70300281 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
24" - PAINT 59.0 FOOT $1.00 $59.00 $2.00 $118.00 $2.50 $147.50

16 70307120 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
4" - TYPE IV TAPE 6,848.0 FOOT $1.00 $6,848.00 $0.90 $6,163.20 $1.53 $10,477.44

17 78000100 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LETTERS AND SYMBOLS 378.0 SQ FT $4.00 $1,512.00 $6.00 $2,268.00 $10.00 $3,780.00

This project consists of applying a two-pass microsurfacing wearing course to three County routes, removal and installation of 
thermoplastic pavement markings, light crack sealing with fiber asphalt, traffic control and protection, and other related items.

Eng Estimate AC Pavement Striping Company Microsurfacing Contractors, LLC

Return Bid Tabulation

Item 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit
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Project: Microsurfacing 2022
Section: 20-00999-73-RS

Description:

CPMS Pin: B-01622A
Let Date: 3/15/2022

Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

This project consists of applying a two-pass microsurfacing wearing course to three County routes, removal and installation of 
thermoplastic pavement markings, light crack sealing with fiber asphalt, traffic control and protection, and other related items.

Eng Estimate AC Pavement Striping Company Microsurfacing Contractors, LLC

Return Bid Tabulation

Item 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit

18 78000200 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE 4" 29,775.0 FOOT $0.60 $17,865.00 $0.89 $26,499.75 $1.15 $34,241.25

19 78000300 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE 5" 25,085.0 FOOT $0.65 $16,305.25 $1.12 $28,095.20 $1.45 $36,373.25

20 78000400 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE 6" 1,289.0 FOOT $0.75 $966.75 $1.35 $1,740.15 $1.75 $2,255.75

21 78000500 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE 8" 7,792.0 FOOT $1.25 $9,740.00 $1.80 $14,025.60 $2.25 $17,532.00

22 78000600 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE 12" 1,412.0 FOOT $1.50 $2,118.00 $2.70 $3,812.40 $5.00 $7,060.00

23 78000650 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE 24" 46.0 FOOT $2.00 $92.00 $6.00 $276.00 $10.00 $460.00

24 78006100
PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC 
PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND 
SYMBOLS

434.0 SQ FT $50.00 $21,700.00 $45.00 $19,530.00 $45.00 $19,530.00

25 78300202 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - WATER 
BLASTING 29,499.0 SQ FT $3.50 $103,246.50 $1.25 $36,873.75 $1.75 $51,623.25

26 LC200501 MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY 
EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS 2,432.0 UNIT $1.00 $2,432.00 $1.00 $2,432.00 $1.00 $2,432.00

27 LC400205 MICRO-SURFACING, TWO PASSES 73,422.0 SQ YD $4.50 $330,399.00 $5.63 $413,365.86 $6.58 $483,116.76

28 LR400300 BLOTTER AGGREGATE 50.0 TON $50.00 $2,500.00 $30.00 $1,500.00 $30.13 $1,506.50

29 X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION 
(SPECIAL) 1.0 L SUM $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00

30 X7030005 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 
REMOVAL 29,828.0 SQ FT $0.60 $17,896.80 $0.95 $28,336.60 $0.10 $2,982.80

31 XX009142 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 
(SPECIAL) 2,283.0 SQ FT $1.00 $2,283.00 $1.00 $2,283.00 $2.50 $5,707.50
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Project: Microsurfacing 2022
Section: 20-00999-73-RS

Description:

CPMS Pin: B-01622A
Let Date: 3/15/2022

Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

This project consists of applying a two-pass microsurfacing wearing course to three County routes, removal and installation of 
thermoplastic pavement markings, light crack sealing with fiber asphalt, traffic control and protection, and other related items.

Eng Estimate AC Pavement Striping Company Microsurfacing Contractors, LLC

Return Bid Tabulation

Item 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit

32 Z0004005 FIBER ASPHALT 14,685.0 POUND $2.50 $36,712.50 $1.65 $24,230.25 $2.13 $31,279.05

Bid Total $727,633.30 $839,315.07 $917,123.92
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Project: Microsurfacing 2022
Section: 20-00999-73-RS

Description:

CPMS Pin: B-01622A
Let Date: 3/15/2022

Unit Price Extnd. Price

1 28000510 INLET FILTERS 16.0 EACH $175.00 $2,800.00 $75.00 $163.76 $119.38

2 40300200 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) 7,343.0 POUND $1.00 $7,343.00 $1.90 $2.13 $2.02

3 40400020 BUMP REMOVAL 50.0 EACH $250.00 $12,500.00 $175.00 $250.00 $212.50

4 40400050 MICRO-SURFACING RUT FILLING 1,000.0 FOOT $20.00 $20,000.00 $13.50 $15.00 $14.25

5 60300105 FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED 16.0 EACH $500.00 $8,000.00 $160.00 $3,000.00 $1,580.00

6 60300305 FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED 18.0 EACH $500.00 $9,000.00 $160.00 $2,500.00 $1,330.00

7 67100100 MOBILIZATION 1.0 L SUM $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $25,000.00 $73,000.00 $49,000.00

8 70300100 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING 20,544.0 FOOT $0.10 $2,054.40 $0.98 $1.50 $1.24

9 70300211 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LETTERS AND SYMBOLS - PAINT 812.0 SQ FT $1.00 $812.00 $2.50 $3.00 $2.75

10 70300221 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
4" - PAINT 29,775.0 FOOT $0.25 $7,443.75 $0.23 $0.35 $0.29

11 70300231 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
5" - PAINT 25,085.0 FOOT $0.35 $8,779.75 $0.28 $0.45 $0.37

12 70300241 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
6" - PAINT 1,226.0 FOOT $0.40 $490.40 $0.34 $0.65 $0.50

Return Bid Details

This project consists of applying a two-pass microsurfacing wearing course to three County routes, removal and installation of thermoplastic 
pavement markings, light crack sealing with fiber asphalt, traffic control and protection, and other related items.

Eng EstimateItem 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Min. Bid 

Price
Max. Bid 

Price
Avg. Bid 

Price
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Project: Microsurfacing 2022
Section: 20-00999-73-RS

Description:

CPMS Pin: B-01622A
Let Date: 3/15/2022

Unit Price Extnd. Price

Return Bid Details

This project consists of applying a two-pass microsurfacing wearing course to three County routes, removal and installation of thermoplastic 
pavement markings, light crack sealing with fiber asphalt, traffic control and protection, and other related items.

Eng EstimateItem 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Min. Bid 

Price
Max. Bid 

Price
Avg. Bid 

Price

13 70300251 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
8" - PAINT 7,792.0 FOOT $0.60 $4,675.20 $0.46 $0.80 $0.63

14 70300261 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
12" - PAINT 1,412.0 FOOT $0.75 $1,059.00 $0.70 $1.25 $0.98

15 70300281 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
24" - PAINT 59.0 FOOT $1.00 $59.00 $2.00 $2.50 $2.25

16 70307120 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
4" - TYPE IV TAPE 6,848.0 FOOT $1.00 $6,848.00 $0.90 $1.53 $1.22

17 78000100 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LETTERS AND SYMBOLS 378.0 SQ FT $4.00 $1,512.00 $6.00 $10.00 $8.00

18 78000200 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE 4" 29,775.0 FOOT $0.60 $17,865.00 $0.89 $1.15 $1.02

19 78000300 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE 5" 25,085.0 FOOT $0.65 $16,305.25 $1.12 $1.45 $1.29

20 78000400 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE 6" 1,289.0 FOOT $0.75 $966.75 $1.35 $1.75 $1.55

21 78000500 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE 8" 7,792.0 FOOT $1.25 $9,740.00 $1.80 $2.25 $2.03

22 78000600 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE 12" 1,412.0 FOOT $1.50 $2,118.00 $2.70 $5.00 $3.85
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Project: Microsurfacing 2022
Section: 20-00999-73-RS

Description:

CPMS Pin: B-01622A
Let Date: 3/15/2022

Unit Price Extnd. Price

Return Bid Details

This project consists of applying a two-pass microsurfacing wearing course to three County routes, removal and installation of thermoplastic 
pavement markings, light crack sealing with fiber asphalt, traffic control and protection, and other related items.

Eng EstimateItem 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Min. Bid 

Price
Max. Bid 

Price
Avg. Bid 

Price

23 78000650 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE 24" 46.0 FOOT $2.00 $92.00 $6.00 $10.00 $8.00

24 78006100
PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC 
PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND 
SYMBOLS

434.0 SQ FT $50.00 $21,700.00 $45.00 $45.00 $45.00

25 78300202 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - WATER 
BLASTING 29,499.0 SQ FT $3.50 $103,246.50 $1.25 $1.75 $1.50

26 LC200501 MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION 
CONTROL SYSTEMS 2,432.0 UNIT $1.00 $2,432.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00

27 LC400205 MICRO-SURFACING, TWO PASSES 73,422.0 SQ YD $4.50 $330,399.00 $5.63 $6.58 $6.11

28 LR400300 BLOTTER AGGREGATE 50.0 TON $50.00 $2,500.00 $30.00 $30.13 $30.07

29 X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION 
(SPECIAL) 1.0 L SUM $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $15,000.00 $35,000.00 $25,000.00

30 X7030005 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 
REMOVAL 29,828.0 SQ FT $0.60 $17,896.80 $0.10 $0.95 $0.53

31 XX009142 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 
(SPECIAL) 2,283.0 SQ FT $1.00 $2,283.00 $1.00 $2.50 $1.75

32 Z0004005 FIBER ASPHALT 14,685.0 POUND $2.50 $36,712.50 $1.65 $2.13 $1.89

Bid Total $727,633.30

CODEF Version 0.0.967 Page 7 3/15/2022


	Summary
	Tab
	Detail

